# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WorkMetro, Inc.		01/31/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LocalCareersNetwork.com, LLC	
Street Address:	4747 North 22nd Street, Suite 100	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85016	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78896888	JOD
Registration Number:	3086917	YOUR LOCAL JOB SOURCE
Registration Number:	3116725	WORKMETRO
Registration Number:	3266752	JOBS ON DEMAND

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900099041

Fax Number: (619)764-6701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (619) 699-2651

Email: sdtrademark@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: K. Danica Ray

Address Line 1: 401 B Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101-4297

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2ND ASG - JOBING 365785

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K. Danica Ray

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0907

P **\$115.00 7**889(

Signature:	/kdray/
Date:	02/13/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=LOCALCARERRSNETOWRK.COM source=LOCALCARERRSNETOWRK.COM source=LOCALCARERRSNETOWRK.COM	ASG#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0908

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of January 31, 2008 (the "Effective Date"), by WorkMetro, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor") in favor of LocalCareersNetwork.com, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and among Assignee, Assignor and the other parties named therein, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to obtain, all right, title and interest in and to the Seller Marks (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), which are set forth on Schedule 1 to this Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns, and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Seller Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized and represented by the Seller Marks, all common law and statutory rights related thereto, all past, present and future registration and applications therefor, all rights of renewal and extension and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.
- 2. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation in order to effectuate the sale, transfer, conveyance and assignment to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Seller Marks.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 4. This Assignment may be supplemented by subsequent assignments executed by one or more of the parties, which assignments may be required to effectuate and/or record this Assignment with the applicable registrars.
- 5. This Assignment is governed by the laws of the State of Arizona, without regard to conflict of laws principles.

[Signatures on Following Page]

SD\1780344.5 365785-5

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date set forth above.

Assignor:

WORKMETRO, INC.

By: Name;

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

\$D\1780344.5 365785-5

C-2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0910

# Schedule 1

# Seller Marks

Jurisdication	Mark	Register	Registration/Serial Number
United States	Your Local Job Source	Supplemental	3,086,917
United States	WorkMetro	Principal	3,116,725
United States	Jobs on Demand	Supplemental	3,266,752
United States	JOD	Principal	78/896888*

<sup>\*</sup> Published for opposition, August 14, 2007

SD\1780344.5 365785-5

**RECORDED: 02/13/2008** 

**TRADEMARK**